

Copenhagen Stock Exchange Nikolaj Plads 6 DK1007 Copenhagen K **Date** 13 August 2007

Report on transactions with Ringkjøbing Landbobank A/S shares from executive employees and their closely related.

In compliance with s. 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act is Ringkjøbing Landbobank A/S committed to announce information on transactions with Ringkjøbing Landbobank A/S shares made by executive employees and their closely related.

Ringkjøbing Landbobank A/S has received information on the following transactions:

Name: Keld Hansen

Cause: In compliance with s. 28a (4, 4a) of the Danish Securities Trading Act

Issuer: Ringkjøbing Landbobank A/S

ISIN: DK006003206

Form: Shares
Transaction: Purchase

Trade date: 10 August 2007

Market: Copenhagen Stock Exchange

Number of shares: 1,000 Market value in DKK: 1,001,000

Kind regards

Ringkjøbing Landbobank

Bent Naur John Fisker